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2008-2009 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
January 16, 2009

NO. LAWYER REP ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL TERM

1. Wylie A. Aitken Aitken Aitken Cohn
3 MacArthur Place, Suite 800
Santa Ana, CA 92702

(714) 434-1424
(714) 434-3600 fax
[e-mail not provided]  

2011

2. David M. Axelrad Horvitz & Levy LLP
15760 Ventura Blvd., 18th Floor
Encino, CA 91436

(818) 995-0800
(818) 995-3157 fax
daxelrad@horvitzlevy.com

2011

3. James E. “Jeb” Brown City of Riverside
City Attorney’s Office
3900 Main Street
Riverside, CA 92522

(951) 826-5567
(951) 826-5540 fax
jbrown@riversideca.gov

2010

4. Richard J. Burdge, Jr. Howrey LLP
550 South Hope Street, Suite 1100
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 892-1990
(213) 892-2300 fax
burdger@howrey.com

2010

5. Mark Andrew Byrne Byrne & Nixon LLP
800 West Sixth Street, Suite 430
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 620-8003
(213) 620-8012 fax
markbyrne@byrnenixon.com

2010

6. Marc S. Cohen Kaye Scholer LLP
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1700
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 788-1223
(310) 229-1823 fax
marccohen@kayescholer.com

2011

7. Daniel P. Collins Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
355 South Grand Avenue, 35th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 683-9125
(213) 687-3702 fax
daniel.collins@mto.com

2011
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8. Heather E. Davis Office of the Los Angeles City Attorney
200 N. Main Street, 9th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90012

(213) 473-6850
(213) 475-6818 fax
heather.davis@lacity.org

2009

9. Richard A. Derevan Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
600 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

(714) 427-7000
(714) 427-7799 fax
rderevan@swlaw.com

2010

10. Casandra C. (“C.C.”)
Furey

Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.
555 South Flower Street, 41st Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 892-9294
(213) 892-9494 fax
cfurey@fulbright.com

2010

11. Paul L. Gale Ross, Dixon & Bell
5 Park Plaza, Suite 1200
Irvine, CA 92614

(949) 622-2704
(949) 622-2739 fax
pgale@rdblaw.com

2009

12. Heather Hersh Gilhooly Liner Yankelevitz Sunshine & Regenstreif, LLP
1100 Glendon Avenue, 14th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90024

(310) 500-3637
(310) 500-3501 fax
hgilhooly@linerlaw.com

2009

13. Jeffrey I. Golden
Incoming Co-Chair

Weiland, Golden, Smiley, Wang Ekvall &
Strok, LLP
650 Town Center Drive, Suite 950
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

(714) 966-1000
(714) 966-1002 fax
jgolden@wgllp.com

2010

14. Todd E. Gordinier Bingham McCutchen LLP
600 Anton Boulevard, 18th Floor
Costa Mesa, CA 92626-1924

(714) 830-0622
(714) 830-0700 fax
todd.gordinier@bingham.com

2009

15. Samantha C. Grant
Co-Chair

Mitchell, Silberberg & Knupp LLP
11377 W. Olympic Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90064

(310) 312-3283
(310) 231-8483 fax
scg@msk.com

2009
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16. Rex S. Heinke Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
2029 Century Park East, Suite 2400
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 229-1030
(310) 229-1001 fax
rheinke@akingump.com

2009

17. Don A. Hernandez 2 North Lake Avenue, Suite 930
Pasadena, CA 91101

(626) 440-0022
(626) 628-1725 fax
hernlaw@earthlink.net

2011

18. Brian M. Hoffstadt Jones Day
555 South Flower Street, 50th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 243-2513
(213) 243-2539 fax
bhoffstadt@jonesday.com

2011

19. John W. Holcomb Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP
3403 Tenth Street, Suite 700
Riverside, CA 92501

(951) 781-9231
(949) 760-9502 fax
jholcomb@kmob.com

2011

20. John C. Hueston Irell & Manella LLP
840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400
Newport Beach, CA 92660

(949) 760-0990
(949) 760-5200 fax
jheuston@irell.com

2011

21. Evan A. Jenness Law Offices of Evan A. Jenness
2115 Main Street
Santa Monica, CA 90405

(310) 399-3259
(310) 880-2068 mobile
(310) 392-9029 fax
evan@jennesslaw.com

2011

22. Sean K. Kennedy Federal Public Defender
321 East 2nd Street
Los Angeles, CA 90012-4202

(213) 894-5063
(213) 894-0081 fax
sean_kennedy@fd.org

OPEN

23. Gary E. Klausner Stutman, Treister & Glatt, PC
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1200
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 228-5600
(310) 228-5788 fax
gklausner@stutman.com

2009
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24. Jay L. Lichtman Law Offices of Jay L. Lichtman
3550 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2000
Los Angeles, CA 90010

(213) 386-3878
(213) 388-3444 fax
jaylawla@aol.com

2009

25. Judith Seeds Miller Law Offices of David Neumeister
308 - 18th Street
Bakersfield, CA 93301

(661) 324-3100
(661) 324-2399 fax
jseedsmiller@yahoo.com

2009

26. Robert C. O’Brien Arent Fox LLP
Gas Company Tower
555 West Fifth Street, 48th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90013

(213) 629-7400
(213) 629-7401 fax
obrien.robert@arentfox.com

2011

27. Thomas P. O’Brien United States Attorney
1200 U.S. Courthouse
312 North Spring Street
Los Angeles, CA  90012

(213) 894-2406
(213) 894-2535 fax
thomas.obrien@usdoj.gov

OPEN

28. Anthony Pacheco Proskauer Rose LLP
2049 Century Park East, Suite 3200
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 557-2900
(310) 284-5647 direct
(310) 557-2193 fax
apacheco@proskauer.com

2010

29. Paula D. Pearlman
Co-Chair

Executive Director
Disability Rights Legal Center
919 Albany Street
Los Angeles, CA 90015

(213) 736-8362
(213) 736-1428 fax
Paula.Pearlman@LLS.edu

2009

30. Daniel S. Roberts 3500 Porsche Way, Suite 200
Ontario, CA 91764

(909) 989-8584
(909) 944-1441 fax
daniel.roberts@bbklaw.com

2010
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31. Ronald Rus Rus, Miliband & Smith, APC
2600 Michelson Drive, 7th Floor
Irvine, CA 92612

(949) 752-7100
(949) 252-1514 fax
rrus@rusmiliband.com

2010

32. Jeffrey H. Rutherford Crowell & Moring LLP
800 Wilshire Blvd, Suite 500
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 622-4750
(213) 622-2690 fax
jrutherford@crowell.com

2009

33. Dominique R. Shelton Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP
6995 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 200
Beverly Hills, CA 90212

(310) 860-8705
(310) 860-3800 fax
dshelton@wildman.com

2011

34. Catherine J. Swysen Sanger & Swysen
233 E. Carrillo Street, Suite C
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

(805) 962-4887
(805) 963-7311 fax
cswysen@sangerswysen.com

2010

35. Michael C. Tu Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3200
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 629-2020
(213) 612-2499 fax
mtu@orrick.com

2009

36. Becky S. Walker
Incoming Co-Chair

Manatt, Phelps & Phillips LLP
11355 West Olympic Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90064

(310) 312-4130
(310) 312-4224 fax
bswalker@manatt.com

2010
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2008-2009 LAWYER REPRESENTATIVE ALTERNATES

NO. LAWYER REP ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL TERM

1. Theresa A. Kristovich Gordon Rees LLP
633 W. Fifth Street, Suite 4900
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 576-5056
(213) 680-4470 fax
tkristovich@gordonrees.com

2009

2. Gary S. Lincenberg Bird, Marella, Boxer, Wolpert, Nessim, Drooks
& Lincenberg
1875 Century Park East, Suite 2300
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 201-2100
(310) 201-2110 fax
gsl@birdmarella.com

2009

3. Alejandro N. Mayorkas O’Melveny & Myers LLP
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 430-6000
(213) 430-6407
amayorkas@omm.com

2009

4. Hamid R. Rafatjoo Pachulski Stang Ziehl & Jones LLP
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 1100
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 277-6910
(310) 201-0760
hrafatjoo@pszjlaw.com

2009
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2008-2009 EX-OFFICIO LAWYER REPRESENTATIVES
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

NO. LAWYER REP ADDRESS PHONE/FAAX/E-MAIL TERM

1. Melvin N. A. Avanzado The Avanzado Law Firm
1880 Century Park East, Twelfth Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 552-9300
(310) 388-5330 fax
mel@avanzadolaw.com

2010

2. Elena R. Baca Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker, LLP
515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 683-6306
(213) 627-0705 fax
elenabaca@paulhastings.com

2009

3. David T. Bristow Reid & Hellyer APC
3880 Lemon Street, Fifth Floor
P.O. Box 1300
Riverside, CA 92502-1300

(951) 682-1771
(951) 686-2415 fax
dbristow@rhlaw.com

2010

4. Tuneen E. Chisolm Liner Yankelevitz Sunshine & Regenstreif
LLP
1100 Glendon Avenue, 14th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90024

(310) 500-3500
(310) 500-3501 fax
tchisolm@linerlaw.com

2009

5. Michael W. Fitzgerald Corbin & Fitzgerald LLP
601 West Fifth Street, Suite 1150
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 612-0001
(213) 612-0061 fax
mwfitz@corbfitzlaw.com

2010

6. Martha K. Gooding Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP
2020 Main Street, Suite 1000
Irvine, CA  92614

(949) 759-3935
(949) 721-6910 fax
goodingm@howrey.com

2009

7. Andra Barmash Greene Irell & Manella LLP
840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400
Newport Beach, CA 92660-6324

(949) 760-0991
(949) 760-5200 fax
agreene@irell.com

2010
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8. Robbin L. Itkin Steptoe & Johnson LLP
2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800
Los Angeles, CA 90067-5052

(310) 734-3200
(310) 734-3300
(310) 734-3272 direct
(310) 734-3172 direct fax
ritkin@steptoe.com

2009

9. Kenly Kiya Kato Law Offices of Kenly Kiya Kato
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 200
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 490-3962
(310) 285-3811 fax
kkato@katolaw.net

2009

10. Robin L. Lewis Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton,
LLP
1111 Chapala Street, 3rd Floor
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

(805) 879-1800
(805) 879-1855 fax
rlewis@sheppardmullin.com

2010

11. Thomas J. Nolan Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom
LLP
300 South Grand Avenue, Suite 3400
Los Angeles, CA 90071

(213) 687-5250
(213) 621-5250 fax
tnolan@skadden.com

2009

12. Royal F. Oakes Barger & Wolen
633 W. Fifth Street, 47th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 680-2800
(213) 616-7399 fax
roakes@barwol.com

2009

13. Joel R. Ohlgren Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP
333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
and
800 Anacapa Street
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

(213) 617-4149
(213) 620-1398 fax
johlgren@sheppardmullin.com

(805) 568-1151
(805) 568-1955 fax

2010
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14. Robert Marshall Sanger Sanger & Swysen
233 East Carrillo Street, Suite C
Santa Barbara, CA 93101

(805) 962-4887
(805) 963-7311 fax
rsanger@sangerswysen.com

2009

15. John B. Sganga, Jr. Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Irvine, CA 92614

(949) 721-2850
(949) 760-9502 fax
jsganga@kmob.com

2009

16. Jay M. Spillane Fox & Spillane LLP
1880 Century Park East, Suite 1004
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 229-9300
(310) 229-9380 fax
jspillane@foxspillane.com

2010

17. Richard M. Steingard Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP
333 S. Hope Street, 48th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1448

(213) 617-5416
(213) 620-1398 fax
(213) 443-2908 direct fax
rsteingard@sheppardmullin.com

2010

18. Robert S. Stern Morrison & Foerster
555 West Fifth Street, Suite 3500
Los Angeles, CA 90013

(213) 892-5200
(213) 892-5454 fax
RStern@mofo.com

2010

19. Shan K. Thever Thever & Associates
900 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200
Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 489-1513
(213) 489-1331 fax
shan@thever.com

2009

20. Gail Migdal Title Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
2029 Century Park East, Suite 2600
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 788-4727
(310) 712-8427 fax
gail.title@kattenlaw.com

2010

21. Gregory K. Wilkinson Best Best & Krieger LLP
3750 University Avenue
400 Mission Square
Riverside, CA 92501

(909) 686-1450
(909) 686-3083 fax
gkwilkinson@bbklaw.com

2009
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22. Dean A. Ziehl Pachulski, Stang, Ziehl, Young, Jones &
Weintraub P.C.
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 11th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90067

(310) 277-6910
(310) 201-0760 fax
dziehl@pszyjw.com

2010


